State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Payment 10 Dated 07/21/2025 for Base Year 2025

Report Date: 7/14/2025

District: 73000 Saginaw ISD (Year: 2025)

Resident District

73010

73030

73040

73110

73170

73180

73190

73200

73210

73230

73240

73255

Saginaw, School District of the City of
Carrollton Public Schools

Saginaw Township Community Schools
Chesaning Union Schools

Birch Run Area Schools
Bridgeport-Spaulding Community School District
Frankenmuth School District

Freeland Community School District
Hemlock Public School District

Merrill Community Schools

St. Charles Community Schools

Swan Valley School District

District Totals (Year: 2025) :

Resident
Foundation

$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00

$9,608.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
10.72 104.97 0.10 0.90
$102,997.76  $1,008,551.76 $960.80 $8,647.20
1.33 12.46 0.00 0.00
$12,778.64 $119,715.68 $0.00 $0.00
5.90 53.53 2.49 17.95
$56,687.20 $514,316.24 $23,923.92 $172,463.60
1.49 11.41 0.00 0.00
$14,315.92 $109,627.28 $0.00 $0.00
1.26 13.25 0.00 0.00
$12,106.08 $127,306.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.78 39.33 0.00 1.13
$45,926.24 $377,882.64 $0.00 $10,857.04
1.35 10.91 0.00 0.00
$12,970.80 $104,823.28 $0.00 $0.00
2.17 21.37 0.00 0.00
$20,849.36 $205,322.96 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 7.25 0.00 0.00
$9,704.08 $69,658.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 7.20 0.00 0.00
$9,704.08 $69,177.60 $0.00 $0.00
0.73 7.06 0.00 0.00
$7,013.84 $67,832.48 $0.00 $0.00
1.01 6.30 1.50 0.00
$9,704.08 $60,530.40 $14,412.00 $0.00
32.76 295.04 4.09 19.98
$314,758.08 $2,834,744.32 $39,296.72 $191,967.84

$3,149,502.40 $231,264.56

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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