## Michigan Department of Education State Aid and School Finance NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report Payment 10 Dated 07/21/2025 for Base Year 2025

Report Date: 7/14/2025

District: 73000 Saginaw ISD (Year: 2025)

	_	\$3,149,502.40		\$231,264.56	
		\$314,758.08	\$2,834,744.32	\$39,296.72	\$191,967.84
District Totals (Year: 2025) :		32.76	295.04	4.09	19.98
		\$9,704.08	\$60,530.40	\$14,412.00	\$0.00
73255 Swan Valley School District	\$9,608.00	1.01	6.30	1.50	0.00
•	. ,	\$7,013.84	\$67,832.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
73240 St. Charles Community Schools	\$9,608.00	0.73	7.06	0.00	0.00
,	. ,	\$9,704.08	\$69,177.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
73230 Merrill Community Schools	\$9,608.00	1.01	7.20	0.00	0.00
	<b>+</b> -, <b>0 0 0 0</b>	\$9,704.08	\$69,658.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73210 Hemlock Public School District	\$9,608.00	1.01	7.25	0.00	0.00
10200 1 100iana Community Control Biothot	ψο,οσο.σσ	\$20,849.36	\$205,322.96	\$0.00	\$0.00
73200 Freeland Community School District	\$9,608.00	2.17	21.37	0.00	0.00
73190 Flankenhulli School District	φ9,000.00	\$12,970.80	\$104,823.28	\$0.00	\$0.00
73190 Frankenmuth School District	\$9,608.00	1.35	10.91	0.00	0.00
73180 Bridgeport-Spaulding Community School District	\$9,608.00	4.78 \$45,926.24	39.33 \$377,882.64	0.00 \$0.00	1.13 \$10,857.04
72190 Bridgenert Chaulding Community Cohool District	<u></u> የስ ድስያ ሰስ	\$12,106.08	\$127,306.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73170 Birch Run Area Schools	\$9,608.00	1.26	13.25	0.00	0.00
70470 Birel Day Assa Osharda	<b>#0.000.00</b>	\$14,315.92	\$109,627.28	\$0.00	\$0.00
73110 Chesaning Union Schools	\$9,608.00	1.49	11.41	0.00	0.00
		\$56,687.20	\$514,316.24	\$23,923.92	\$172,463.60
73040 Saginaw Township Community Schools	\$9,608.00	5.90	53.53	2.49	17.95
		\$12,778.64	\$119,715.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
73030 Carrollton Public Schools	\$9,608.00	1.33	12.46	0.00	0.00
		\$102,997.76	\$1,008,551.76	\$960.80	\$8,647.20
73010 Saginaw, School District of the City of	\$9,608.00	10.72	104.97	0.10	0.90
Resident District		<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>
	Foundation	(0-0-1	,	(0-00	•
	Resident Foundation	(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)		(SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
		Total Adjusted		Total Adjusted	

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act

\* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.